GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2096
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012

FISHERFOLK SUFFERED DUE TO NTPC WORKS
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the fisherfolk has suffereddue to the ongoing NTPC works atTikkavanipalem area in Visakhapatnam inAndhra Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/to be taken to providejustice to the fisherfolk so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL )
(@) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : In view of reply of (a), do not arise.
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